
5HT5 : HAI/ tyUH/PPE- 54/2025-26/ 2 

yfd, 

fauu: HTH IRI T 2025-26 h fery IsI MARKED/TESTED PLANT PROTECTION EQUIPMENTS, 
ISI MARKED FERTILIZER BROADCASTER & HAND ROTARY DUSTER Ì Ì 9HIRU 

TAT4 H|H q 2025-26 fiy ISI MARKED/TESTED PLANT PROTECTION 
EQUIPMENTS, 1SI MARKED FERTILIZER BROADCASTER & HAND ROTARY DUSTER (PPE) 

01 

1 

M/S PADGILWAR AGRO INDUSTRIES, (BRAND : PADGILWAR) 
OPP. AGYARAM DEVI MANDIR, BUS STAND ROAD, GANESHPETH, NAGPUR - 440018 

CONTECT PERSON : SHRI TUSHAR PADGILWAR MOBILE: 9823052421 
S.N. NAME OF ITEM 

02 

03 

M.P. STATE AGRO INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 
PANCHANAN, 3RD FLOOR, MALVIYA NAGAR, BHOPAL-462003 
-0755- 2551652, 2551756 Fax -0755 2557305 email -mpagrohobpl@gmail.com 
website :www.mpstateagro.nic.in - CIN No. U01119MP1969SGCO01055 

04 

05 

06 

BHOPA 

Battery Operated Knapsack Sprayer 
(TESTED) (Battery Power 12V - 12AH) 
Tank Cap. 16 to 20 Ltr. 
Battery Cum Hand Operated Knapsack 
Sprayer (TESTED) (Battery Power 12V 
12AH) Tank Cap.16 to 20 Ltr. 
DOUBLE MOTOR Battery Operated 
Knapsack Sprayer (TESTED) (Battery 
Power 12V-14AH) Tank Cap.16 to 20 Ltr. 
TRIPLE MOTOR Battery Operated 
Knapsack Sprayer (TESTED) (Battery 
Power 12V-16AH) Tank Cap. 20 to 25 
Ltr 

Tested Power Operated Plant Protection 
Equipment Fitted with 2 Stroke Engine 
Tank Capacity 20-25 Ltr 
Tested Power Operated Plant Protection 
Equipment Fitted with 4 Stroke Engine 
Tank Capacity 20-25 Ltr 

PURCHASE PRICE 
BASIC GST @ TOTAL 
PRICE 

5. 

2300.00 115.00 

2475.00 123.75 

3214.00 160.70 

4655.00 232.75 

6875.00 343.75 

8200.00 410.00 

PUR. 
CHASE 
PRICE 

2415.00 

2598.75 

3374.70 

4887.75 

fico: 16.10.2025 

BASIC 
PRICE 

2300.00 

2475.00 

SELLING PRICE 
CORP. GST O 

MARGIN 

@ 5% 5%. 

115.00 120.75 

FINAL 
SELLING 

PRICE 

2535.75 

123.75 129.94 2728.69 

3214.00 160.70168.74 3543.44 

4655.00 232.75244.39 5132.14 

7218.75 6875.00 343.75360.94 7579.69 

8610.00 8200.00 410.00430.50 9040.50 

yHINU f0 feis 17.10 2025 34TT) 03 HI8 (3et fir5 17.10.2025 16.01.2026) T35 
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::03: 

0.25% yfd H3 

0.50% 

----- 4 



13 

mTE) PLANT PROTECTION BQUIPMENTS, ISI MARKEDD FERTILIZER BROADCASTER G, HAND 
ROTARY DUSTER (PPE) $ 9GIA t oIRÌ 30-1I 3IR. V0) 3). 6 19.082025 3ENI v}| 

H yfu GIIN s) io ISI MARKED/TESTED PLANT PROTECTION 
EOUIPMENTS, ISI MARKED FERTILIZER BROADCASTER & HAND ROTARY DUSTER (PPE) G) 

ufaff: 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

04: 

XBHOP 

M/S PADGILWAR AGR0 INDUSTRIES, OPP. AGYARAM DEVI MANDIR, BUS STAND ROAD, GANESHPETH, NAGPUR - 440018 3itr e HGc A fah HIHfI gGTy fhà G 

BHOPA 



bll* 4/àyV/ PPE - 54/2025-26/ 

01 

02 

M/S MASAND AGRITECH PVT. LTD. (BRAND: MASAND) 
13, SHASTRI MARKET, M.G. ROAD, INDORE - 452007 (MP) 

MR. RITESH MASAND : 9753 188500 

03 

1. 

2. 

HETH q 2025-26 f ISI MARKED/TESTED PLANT PROTECTION 
EQUIPMENTS, ISI MARKED FERTILIZER BROADCASTER & HAND ROTARY DUSTER (PPE) ) 

E-MAIL : masandagritechpvtltd@ gmail.com 

04 

MP. SATE AGRO INDUSTIRIES TDEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 
PANCUANAN, 3RDFLOOR, MALVIYA NAGAR, IBIOPAL-462003 

S.N. NAME OF ITEM 

0755- 255 1652, 2551756 Fax -0755 2557305 email -nmpagrohobpl@gmail.com 
website:www.nnpstateagro.nic.in CIN No. U01119MP19695GCO01055 

fTH 

l14 INI qÝ 2025-26 > loy ISI MARKED/TESTED PLANT PROTECTION EQUIPMENTS, 
ISI MARKED FERTLIZER BROADCAsTER & HAND ROTARY DUSTER #) GRl yRINUI G 

HlN GIRI q 2025-26 > foy or) 3/TN. JÍ), 3). io 19.08.2025 

Ind. Oev. 

A 

Battery Operated Knapsack Sprayer 
(TESTED) (Battery Power 12V - 8AH) 
Tank Cap. 16 to 20 Ltr 
Battery Cum Hand Operated Knapsack 
Sprayer (TESTED) (Battery Power 12V -
8AH) Tank Cap 16 to 20 Ltr. 
Battery Cum Hand Operated Knapsack 
Sprayer (TESTED) (Battery Power 12V 
12AH) Tank Cap.16 to 20 Ltr. 

BHOPAY 

DOUBLE MOTOR Battery Operated 
Knapsack Sprayer (TESTED) (Battery 
Power 12V-14AH) Tank Cap.16 to 20 Ltr. 

PURCHASE PRICE 
GST @ BASIC 

PRICE 

5. 

2100.00 105.00 

2225.00 111.25 

TOTAL 
PUR 

CHASE 
PRICE 

2205.00 

2336.25 

2475.00 123.75 2598.75 

BASIC 
PRICE 

2100.00 

fdid : 16.10.2025 

2225.00 

SELLING PRICE 
CORP, GST @ 

MARGIN 
@ 5% 5. 

105.00 110.25 

111.25 116.81 

FINAL 
SELLING 

PRICE 

2315.25 

2453.06 

2475.00 123.75 129.94 2728.69 

3214.00 160.70 3374.70 3214.00 160,70 168.74 3543.44 

yHIRU f¢Hics 17.10.2025 3T4T 03 HIE (31etT feilc5 17.10.2025 16.01.2026) To 
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13 

TESTED PLANT PROTECTION EQUIPMENTS, ISI MARKED FERTILIZER BROADCASTER & HAND 

ROTARY DUSTER (PPE) F YGs EI GIRÌ 3Í-ISH 37TR. T. 3. fe-ic5 19.08.2025 347R TETft| 

3H yrya vN BI fHjc5 ISI MARKED/TESTED PLANT PROTECTION 

EQUIPMENTS, ISI MARKED FERTILIZER BROADCASTER & HAND ROTARY DUSTER (PPE) 1 

gfafctf 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6. 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

25 

M/S MASAND AGRITECH PVT. LTD. 13, SHASTRI MARKET, M.G. ROAD, INDORE - 452007 

Agro 

04 :: 

lnd. Dav. 

BHOPA 



{c6 : R/qu|/ PPE-54/2025-26/2B 

faua: tTH IRI A4 2025-26 > fay IsI MARKED/TESTED PLANT PROTECTION EQUIPMENTS, 
ISI MARKED FERTLIZER BROADCASTER & HAND ROTARY DUSTER I GRI yrO| 

1 

M/S NAWKAR AGRO PLAST (BRAND: VISHWAS) 

fH 244 ad 2025-26 + fy ISI MARKED/TESTED PLANT PROTECTION 
EQUIPMENTS, ISI MARKED FERTILIZER BROADCASTER & HAND ROTARY DUSTER (PPE) G 

0 

MR. GUNVANT NAWKAR - 9827239105 
E-MAIL: nawkaragro.indorc@gmail.com 

S.N. NAME OF ITEM 

M.P. STATE AGRO INDUSTRIS D:VELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 
PANCHANAN, 3RIDLOOR. MALVIYA NAGAR, B0OPAL-462003 
2 0755- 2551652, 2551756 Fax -0755 2557305 email -mpagrohobpl@gmail.com 
website :www.mpstateagro.nic.in CIN No. U01119MP19695GCO01055 

116, ONKAR MARG, GANDHI NAGAR, INDORE (MP) - 453112 

02 

03 

04 

05 

flU NI aÝ 2025-26 fY GITR 31R.M 30. -ircE 19.08.2025 

(nd. Oo 

BHOPAL 

Battery Operated Knapsack Sprayer 
(TESTED) (Battery Power 12V - 8AH) 
Tank Cap. 16 to 20 Ltr. 
Battery Cum Hand Operated Knapsack 
Sprayer (TESTED) (Battery Power 12V 
8AH) Tank Cap 16 to 20 Ltr. 
Battery COperated Knapsack Sprayer 
(TESTED) (Batlery Power 12V- 12AH) 
Tank Cap. 16 to 20 Ltr. 
DOUBLE MOTOR Battery Operated 
Knapsack Sprayer (TESTED) (Battery 
Power 12V-14AH) Tank Cap 16 to 20 Ltr. 
DOUBLE MOTOR Battery Cum Hand 
Operated Knapsack Sprayer (TESTED) 
(Battery Power 12V-14AH) Tank Cap. 
16 to 20 Ltr 

MR. SURAJ NAWKAR - 9770088887 

PURCHASE PRICE 
BASIC 
PRICE 

GST @ 

5. 

2100.00 105.00 

2225.00 111.25 

2300.00 115.00 

3214.00 160.70 

TOTAL 
PUR 

CHASE 
PRICE 

2205.00 

2336.25 

3374.70 

BASIC 

3400.00 170.00 3570.00 

f6 16.10.2025 

PRICE 

2100.00 

SELLING PRICE 
CORP. GST @ 

MARGIN 

@ 5% 

3400.00 

5. 

FINAL 
SELLING 

PRICE 

2415.00 2300.00 115.00 120.75 2535.75 

105.00 110.25 2315.25 

2225.00 111.25 116.81 2453.06 

3214.00 160.70 168.74 3543.44 

170.00 178.50 3748.50 

yHNY fei 17.10 2025 3TTP) 03 418 (3ertr faiIH 17.10 2025 1601.2026) Ta 
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13 

TESTED PLANT PROTECTION EOUIPMENTS, ISI MARKED FERTILIZER BROADCASTER & HAND 

ROTARY DUSTER (PPE) ) ueiu tq I sii-1G1 3TN ) 3). ATjas 19,08 2026 3[ITR V}I 

S uU3 ) Gi a) fh ISI MARKED/TESTED PLANT PROTECTION 

EQUIPMENTS, ISI MARKED FERTILIZER BROADCAsTER & HAND ROTARY DUSTER (PPE) ) 

ufafafs: 
1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10. 

04 

M/S NAWKAR AGRO PLAST 116, ONKAR MARG, GANDHI NAGAR, INDORE (MP) -453112 

Agro 

BHOPAL 


